



\$~17 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 56/2026, I.A. 480/2026 & I.A. 481/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal
& Mr. Azhar Ayaz, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

(18)

+ ARB.P. 57/2026, I.A. 482/2026 & I.A. 483/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal
& Mr. Azhar Ayaz, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

(19)

+ ARB.P. 58/2026, I.A. 484/2026 & I.A. 485/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal
& Mr. Azhar Ayaz, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

(20)

+ ARB.P. 59/2026, I.A. 486/2026 & I.A. 487/2026



M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal
& Mr. Azhar Ayaz, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

I.A. 481/2026 In ARB.P. 56/2026

I.A. 483/2026 In ARB.P. 57/2026

I.A. 485/2026 In ARB.P. 58/2026

I.A. 487/2026 In ARB.P. 59/2026

1. These applications are filed for condonation of delay of 24 days in re-filing the petitions.
2. For the reasons mentioned therein, the applications are allowed. The delay in re-filing the petitions is condoned.

ARB.P. 56/2026, I.A. 480/2026

ARB.P. 57/2026, I.A. 482/2026

ARB.P. 58/2026, I.A. 484/2026

ARB.P. 59/2026, I.A. 486/2026

3. Notice of motion.
4. Put up on 23.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

'ha'