



\$~4 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ARB.P. 32/2026, I.A. 224/2026 & I.A. 225/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Arsh Kaul, Ms.
Jaya Lakshmi, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Ms. Meghna
Mukherjee, Ms. Yamunah Nachiar,
Ms. Ruhini Dey and Mr. B Raaja
Thalapathy, Advs.

5

+ ARB.P. 40/2026 & I.A. 332/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Arsh Kaul, Ms.
Jaya Lakshmi, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Ms. Meghna
Mukherjee, Ms. Yamunah Nachiar,
Ms. Ruhini Dey and Mr. B Raaja
Thalapathy, Advs.

6

+ ARB.P. 56/2026, I.A. 480/2026 & I.A. 481/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Arsh Kaul, Ms.
Jaya Lakshmi, Advs.

versus



M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Ms. Meghna
Mukherjee, Ms. Yamunah Nachiar,
Ms. Ruhini Dey and Mr. B Raaja
Thalapathy, Advs.

7

+ ARB.P. 57/2026, I.A. 482/2026 & I.A. 483/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Arsh Kaul, Ms.
Jaya Lakshmi, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Ms. Meghna
Mukherjee, Ms. Yamunah Nachiar,
Ms. Ruhini Dey and Mr. B Raaja
Thalapathy, Advs.

8

+ ARB.P. 58/2026, I.A. 484/2026 & I.A. 485/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Arsh Kaul, Ms.
Jaya Lakshmi, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Ms. Meghna
Mukherjee, Ms. Yamunah Nachiar,
Ms. Ruhini Dey and Mr. B Raaja
Thalapathy, Advs.

9

+ ARB.P. 59/2026, I.A. 486/2026 & I.A. 487/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Arsh Kaul, Ms.



Jaya Lakshmi, Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee, Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Ms. Ruhini Dey and Mr. B Raaja Thalapathy, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file the reply.
2. Reply be filed within three weeks with an advance copy to the opposite counsel.
3. Put up on 22.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/Pa